Philips
Semiconductors
GTL2002
2-bit bi-directional low voltage translator
Product data sheet
Supersedes data of 2003 Apr 01
2004 Sep 29
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

transistors provides excellent ESD protection to lower voltage
devices and at the same time protect less ESD resistant devices.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE TOPSIDE MARK DWG NUMBER
8-Pin Plastic SO –40 °C to +85 °C GTL2002D GTL2002 SOT96–1
8-Pin Plastic TSSOP (MSOP) –40 °C to +85 °C GTL2002DP 2002 SOT505–1
8-Pin Plastic VSSOP –40 °C to +85 °C GTL2002DC 2002 SOT765–1
Standard packing quantities and other packaging data is available at www.standardproducts.philips.com/packaging.
Philips Semiconductors Product data sheet
GTL20022-bit bi-directional low voltage translator
2004 Sep 29 3
PIN CONFIGURATION
1
2